
FEMA Regional Tribal Liaisons
(R 10-AK) Ramona Van Cleve

907-271-4302
Ramona.VanCleve@fema.dhs.gov

(R 8) Cathy Bachhuber
303-202-8934

Cathy.Bachhuber@fema.dhs.gov

(R 8) Carol Garcia
303-202-8959

Carol.Garcia@fema.dhs.gov

(R 7) Sara Henry
202-265-5865

Sara.Henry@fema.dhs.gov

(R 5) Troy Christensen
312-874-0574

Troy.Christensen@fema.dhs.gov

(R 1) Regina Marotto
202-709-0782

Regina.Marotto.2@fema.dhs.gov

(R 2) Lesly Almanzar-Dorville
347-302-3179

Lesly.Almanzardorville@fema.dhs.gov
(R 10) Erin Ward

425-487-4567
Erin.Ward@fema.dhs.gov

(R 10) Jay LaPlante
425-487-4540

Jay.LaPlante@fema.dhs.gov

(R 10) Aurora Lehr
425-487-4917

Aurora.Lehr@fema.dhs.gov

(R 9) Chris Poehlmann
510-627-7285

Christopher.Poehlmann@fema.dhs.gov

(R 9) Pamela Joe
202-341-2821

Pamela.Joe@fema.dhs.gov

(R 6) Paula Gutierrez
940-898-5233

Paula.Gutierrez@fema.dhs.gov
(R 4) Elisa Roper

770-220-5217
Elisa.Roper@fema.dhs.gov

FEMA HQ – Rose David 
Tribal Affairs Specialist 

202-212-7184
Roseanne.David@fema.dhs.gov

FEMA HQ – Bambi Kraus 
National Tribal Affairs Advisor

202-655-8726 
Bambi.Kraus@fema.dhs.gov

(R 3) David Thomason
215-932-5706

David.Thomason@fema.dhs.gov
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Breakdown of FEMA Regions
• FEMA Region I located in Boston, Massachusetts

– States included: Connecticut, Massachusetts, Maine, New Hampshire, Rhode Island, Vermont
• FEMA Region II located in New York, New York

– States included: New Jersey, New York, Puerto Rico, U.S. Virgin Islands
• FEMA Region III located in Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

– States included: Delaware, D.C., Maryland, Pennsylvania, Virginia, West Virginia
• FEMA Region IV located in Atlanta, Georgia

– States included: Alabama, Florida, Georgia, Kentucky, Mississippi, North Carolina, South Carolina, Tennessee
• FEMA Region V located in Chicago, Illinois

– States included: Illinois, Indiana, Michigan, Minnesota, Ohio, Wisconsin
• FEMA Region VI located in Denton, Texas

– States included: Arkansas, Louisiana, New Mexico, Oklahoma, Texas
• FEMA Region VII located in Kansas City, Missouri

– States included: Iowa, Kansas, Missouri, Nebraska
• FEMA Region VIII located in Denver, Colorado

– States included: Colorado, Montana, North Dakota, South Dakota, Utah, Wyoming
• FEMA Region IX located in Oakland, California

– States included: Arizona, California, Hawaii, Nevada, Pacific Trust Territories
• FEMA Region X located in Bothell, Washington

– States included: Alaska, Idaho, Oregon, Washington
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